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13th World Cup Competition
Oberhof (GER)
Men Individual Gundersen Normal Hill/10.0km

SUN 18 JAN 2026

Start Time: 9:15
End Time : 10:11

Intermediate Results Ski Jumping

18 JAN 2026 / Oberhof (GER) / 4157

VIESSMANN FIS NORDIC COMBINED WORLD CUP

Hill Data / Calculation

HILL SIZE / (95%) 100m (95m) Gate Factor 7.00 points / m Seconds per Point 4

K-POINT 90m Wind Factors - head / tail 8.00 / 12.00 points / m/s Points per Minute 15

METER VALUE 2.0 points / m

 RANK BIB NAME NSA SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION ROUND
TOTAL

TIME
DIFF.

CLUB DATE OF BIRTH [km/h] [m] POINTS A B C D E POINTS GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS

REHRL Franz-Josef AUT
WSV Ramsau-Steiermark 15 MAR 19931. 49 86.4 103.0 86.0 18.5 18.0 18.5 18.5 18.5 55.5 20 -0.39 4.7 146.2 0:00

RETTENEGGER Thomas AUT
TSU St. Veit im Pongau-Salzburg 5 FEB 20002. 57 86.4 104.0 88.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.0 20 -0.13 1.6 141.6 +0:18

OFTEBRO Einar Luraas NOR
Jardar Il 6 AUG 19983. 55 86.7 98.0 76.0 18.0 18.5 18.5 18.0 18.0 54.5 20 -0.48 5.8 136.3 +0:40

RETTENEGGER Stefan AUT
TSU St. Veit im Pongau 3 FEB 20024. 52 86.2 101.5 83.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.5 54.0 20 0.33 -2.6 134.4 +0:47

MACH Simon GER
Tsv Buchenberg 20 OCT 20025. 35 86.6 98.5 77.0 18.0 18.5 18.0 18.0 17.5 54.0 20 -0.23 2.8 133.8 +0:50

OFTEBRO Jens Luraas NOR
Jardar Il 21 JUL 20006. 56 86.5 96.5 73.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 17.5 54.0 20 -0.51 6.1 133.1 +0:52

WALCHER Paul AUT
Wsv Ramsau 30 APR 20057. 41 86.5 96.5 73.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 54.0 20 -0.45 5.4 132.4 +0:55

HEINIS Marco FRA
OLYMPIC MONT D OR 14 APR 20037. 34 85.9 98.0 76.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 18.0 53.5 20 -0.24 2.9 132.4 +0:55

MALACINSKI Niklas USA
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club 7 DEC 20039. 31 86.5 98.0 76.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 53.5 20 -0.13 1.6 131.1 +1:00

YAMAMOTO Ryota JPN
Nagano Hino Motors Ski Team 13 MAY 199710. 43 85.9 96.0 72.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 20 -0.52 6.2 130.7 +1:02

ILVES Kristjan EST
Elva Skiclub 10 JUN 199611. 47 86.3 97.5 75.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 53.0 20 -0.22 2.6 130.6 +1:02

HEROLA Ilkka FIN
Puijon Hiihtoseura 22 JUN 199512. 53 86.1 96.0 72.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 52.5 20 -0.50 6.0 130.5 +1:03

LAMPARTER Johannes AUT
Nordic Team Absam 8 NOV 200113. 59 86.3 94.5 69.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 17.5 54.0 20 -0.46 5.5 128.5 +1:11

SCHMID Julian GER
Sc Oberstdorf 1 SEP 199914. 58 86.6 95.0 70.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 17.5 53.5 20 -0.41 4.9 128.4 +1:11

THANNHEIMER Wendelin GER
Sc Oberstdorf 25 NOV 199915. 51 86.4 95.0 70.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 52.5 20 -0.47 5.6 128.1 +1:12

STENZEL Richard GER
SC Motor Zelle-Mehlis 26 OCT 200516. 42 86.5 97.5 75.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 54.0 20 0.13 -1.0 128.0 +1:13

WEBER Terence GER
SSV Geyer 24 SEP 199617. 28 86.3 94.5 69.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.0 20 -0.53 6.4 127.4 +1:15

WATABE Yoshito JPN
Kitano Construction Corp. Ski Club 4 OCT 199117. 18 85.7 97.0 74.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 54.0 20 0.08 -0.6 127.4 +1:15

KOLB Florian AUT
Nordic Team Absam 24 NOV 200119. 33 86.3 97.0 74.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 20 -0.07 0.8 127.3 +1:16

ANDERSEN Espen NOR
Lommedalens IL 28 OCT 199319. 32 86.1 95.5 71.0 18.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 53.5 20 -0.23 2.8 127.3 +1:16

FRITZ Martin AUT
WSV Murau-Steiermark 24 OCT 199421. 48 86.4 96.0 72.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 53.5 20 0.00 0.0 125.5 +1:23

SKOGLUND Andreas NOR
Molde Og omegn if 22 MAR 200121. 46 86.5 93.5 67.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 20 -0.50 6.0 125.5 +1:23

RYDZEK Johannes GER
SC 1906 Oberstdorf 9 DEC 199123. 54 86.9 92.5 65.0 17.5 18.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 52.0 20 -0.60 7.2 124.2 +1:28

KONVALINKA Jiri CZE
Dukla Liberec 27 NOV 200424. 25 86.2 95.0 70.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 53.0 20 0.04 -0.3 122.7 +1:34

GARBAJS Matic SLO
Ssk Ilirija 21 OCT 200325. 5 86.5 92.5 65.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.0 20 -0.47 5.6 122.6 +1:34

KOSTNER Aaron ITA
GRUPPO SPORTIVO FIAMME ORO 8 JUL 199926. 26 86.2 93.0 66.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 20 -0.23 2.8 121.3 +1:40

GEIGER Vinzenz GER
SC 1906 Oberstdorf 24 JUL 199727. 50 86.6 93.5 67.0 16.5 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 50.5 20 -0.30 3.6 121.1 +1:40

LE Alvin NOR
Orkdal IL 1 JUN 200828. 2 86.0 94.0 68.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.5 20 -0.04 0.5 121.0 +1:41
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 RANK BIB NAME NSA SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION ROUND
TOTAL

TIME
DIFF.

CLUB DATE OF BIRTH [km/h] [m] POINTS A B C D E POINTS GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS

LOOMIS Benjamin USA
WCAP/Flying Eagles Ski Club Inc 9 JUN 199829. 22 86.3 92.0 64.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.5 20 -0.37 4.4 120.9 +1:41

MACH David GER
Tsv Buchenberg 14 MAY 200030. 44 86.4 92.0 64.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 20 -0.33 4.0 120.5 +1:43

TYRODE Mael FRA
SKI CLUB LES FOURGS 31 JUL 200031. 19 86.6 94.0 68.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 20 -0.07 0.8 119.8 +1:46

KEMPF Finn SUI
Kandersteg 25 JAN 200631. 3 86.3 93.0 66.0 17.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 20 -0.23 2.8 119.8 +1:46

HIRVONEN Eero FIN
Jyvaeskylae SC 30 JAN 199633. 45 86.1 91.5 63.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.0 20 -0.39 4.7 119.7 +1:46

VALLET Edgar FRA
CLUB DES SKIEURS RANDONNEURS 26 JUN 200034. 21 86.3 91.0 62.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.0 20 -0.47 5.6 119.6 +1:46

COSTA Samuel ITA
SKI CLUB GARDENA - GROEDEN A.S.D. 30 NOV 199235. 39 86.6 92.5 65.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 51.5 20 -0.22 2.6 119.1 +1:48

YACHI Sora JPN
Japan Airlines 4 MAY 200036. 27 86.0 92.0 64.0 16.5 15.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 50.5 20 -0.37 4.4 118.9 +1:49

KARHUMAA Wille FIN
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura 7 JUN 200037. 15 86.4 91.5 63.0 16.5 15.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.0 20 -0.56 6.7 118.7 +1:50

NIITTYKOSKI Otto FIN
Ylistaron Kilpaveljet 13 MAR 200138. 9 86.2 90.0 60.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 20 -0.63 7.6 118.6 +1:50

MUELLER Pascal SUI
Einsiedeln 17 JUL 200139. 14 86.2 92.0 64.0 17.5 17.0 18.0 17.5 17.0 52.0 20 -0.20 2.4 118.4 +1:51

SKOGLUND Aleksander NOR
Molde Og omegn if 6 MAY 199940. 40 86.1 89.0 58.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 20 -0.72 8.6 118.1 +1:52

VYTRVAL Jan CZE
ASO Dukla Liberec 8 MAY 199841. 29 86.2 90.5 61.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 52.0 20 -0.41 4.9 117.9 +1:53

SOMMERFELDT Tristan GER
Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal 16 DEC 200442. 17 86.9 91.0 62.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 52.0 20 -0.32 3.8 117.8 +1:54

STROEM Eidar Johan NOR
Alta If 30 MAR 200443. 36 86.5 89.0 58.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 20 -0.65 7.8 116.8 +1:58

BRIEDEN Felix GER
WSV Oberaudorf 12 MAR 200844. 10 86.7 90.0 60.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 51.5 20 -0.42 5.0 116.5 +1:59

WATABE Akito JPN
Kitano Construction Corp. Ski Club 26 MAY 198845. 30 86.0 90.0 60.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 20 -0.37 4.4 115.9 +2:01

SHUMBARETS Oleksandr UKR
Ternopil ShVSM 17 SEP 200146. 6 86.2 89.0 58.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 50.5 20 -0.58 7.0 115.5 +2:03

AZEGAMI Shogo JPN
Gifu Hino Motors Ski Club 4 NOV 200147. 1 85.9 90.0 60.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 20 -0.40 4.8 114.3 +2:08

BORTOLAS Iacopo ITA
GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 7 JUN 200348. 8 85.8 90.5 61.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 46.5 20 -0.52 6.2 113.7 +2:10

FAISST Manuel GER
SV Baiersbronn 11 JAN 199349. 24 86.4 89.0 58.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 20 -0.33 4.0 113.0 +2:13

OBERMEYR Fabio AUT
WSC Bad Mitterndorf 8 AUG 200050. 37 85.8 89.0 58.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.5 50.5 20 -0.36 4.3 112.8 +2:14

LYNCH Erik USA
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club 9 JUN 199451. 13 86.5 88.0 56.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.0 20 -0.46 5.5 110.5 +2:23

BRECL Gasper SLO
Ssk Mislinja 18 NOV 199952. 11 86.4 87.0 54.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 51.0 20 -0.07 0.8 105.8 +2:42

JOHNSTONE Henry USA
Williams College 22 JAN 200153. 12 86.0 84.5 49.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.0 20 -0.37 4.4 102.4 +2:55

BAUD Matteo FRA
OLYMPIC MONT D OR 26 JUN 200254. 16 86.2 83.0 46.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 20 -0.44 5.3 100.8 +3:02

PITTIN Alessandro ITA
GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 11 FEB 199055. 23 85.9 82.0 44.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.5 20 -0.29 3.5 96.0 +3:21

STEENBAKKERS Sean NED
Ski-Club Rückershausen 1951 e.V. 28 AUG 200656. 4 86.3 83.0 46.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.5 20 0.02 -0.2 94.3 +3:28

RAKPAROV Chingiz KAZ
5 JUL 199557. 7 86.2 74.5 29.0 16.0 14.5 16.0 15.5 15.0 46.5 20 -0.21 2.5 78.0 +4:33

KIMURA Kodai JPN
Gifu Hino Motors Ski Club 6 JUN 200158. 20 85.8 72.5 25.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 47.0 20 -0.46 5.5 77.5 +4:35
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Did not Start (DNS)

 38 MUHLETHALER Laurent FRA

Competition Management / Jury Judges

RACE DIRECTOR OTTESEN Lasse (FIS) A KIMMIG Peter (GER)

TECHNICAL DELEGATE KRAUTGARTNER Robert (AUT) JURY B SYDOW Stephen (USA)

CHIEF OF COMPETITION MENZ Matthias (GER) JURY C HOELZL Karl (AUT)

ASSISTENT TD LAUE Matt (USA) JURY D HRIBAR Rok (SLO)

ASSISTENT RD GRAVE Jan Rune (FIS) E BARTOS Michal (CZE)

EQUIPMENT CONTROLLER KRAUS Guntram (FIS)

EQUIPMENT CONTROLLER LOESCHER Kerstin (FIS)

NATIONAL TD HIRSCH Torben (GER)

Competition / Weather Information

TIME
BASE VALUES

WEATHER
TEMP. START / FINISH [°C] HUMID.

[%]
TAN. WIND [m/s]

WIND GATE LENGTH AIR SNOW MIN. MAX. AVG.

Competition Round 09:15 - 10:11 0.00 20 79.20m Few clouds -3.3 / -3.3 -5.1 / -5.1 94 / 90 -0.72 0.33 -0.32

Statistics

GATE ATHLETES FALLS DISTANCE [m] SPEED [km/h] COMPETITORS / NATIONS

No. DIFF MIN. MAX. AVG. MIN. MAX. AVG. IN START LIST STARTED WITH RESULTS

Competition Round 59/15 58/15 58/1520 58 0 72.5 104.0 92.3 85.7 86.9 86.3

Legend

Avg. Average Diff. Difference DNS Did Not Start

Humid. Humidity Max. Maximum Min. Minimum

No. Gate number Tan. Wind Tangential Wind Temp. Temperature

 


